## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## United Way of Yellowstone County Announces New Leadership Opportunities

Billings, MT, January 25, 2021:

Are you a game changer? Problem solver? Hand raiser? Difference maker? Take on 2021 and join our volunteer community!

United Way of Yellowstone County (UWYC) is a voluntary, non-profit organization, which emphasizes broad citizen involvement and seeks to provide financial, volunteer, and professional resources to meet human needs effectively and efficiently in the community. Hundreds of volunteers give their time to raise

funds, to meet changing community needs, and to coordinate collaborative services that improve the quality of lives in our community.

Diversity, equity and inclusion are vital to achieving the mission of UWYC, living our values, and advancing the common good. UWYC affirms the essence of all individuals including the realities, background, experiences, skills and perspectives that make each person who they are.

Volunteers come from the business, health, social service, media, and government sectors as well as the community at large.

Benefits of Volunteer Leadership

- Develop and enhance leadership skills.
- Learn about opportunities to shape the community.
- Strengthen your own network of contacts.
- Volunteerism enhances your resume.

Qualifications and Attributes of Volunteer Leaders

- Passion for UWYC's mission and vision.
- Desire to connect with community leaders to address complex community needs.
- Willingness to give of time, talents and treasures to make a difference.
- A clean background check.

UWYC is Currently Recruiting for:

- Board of Directors
- 60th Birthday Bash Planning Committee
- Marketing/Communications Task Force
- Finance Committee
- Resource Development Committee
- Community Impact Committee
- Volunteer Center Advisory Council

- Business Meets Community Committee
- Day of Caring Project Task Force
- CARE Parent Advisory Council
- Governance & Nominating Committee
- Human Resources Task Force
- Building & Facilities Task Force

If you are interested in becoming a board or committee member of United Way of Yellowstone County, contact Kim Lewis, President & CEO at klewis@uwyellowstone.org or (406) 272-8501.



## United Way of Yellowstone County

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Kim Lewis 406.272.8501 <u>klewis@uwyellowstone.org</u> www.uwyellowstone.org